the Arbitration & Conciliation Act, 1996 (hereinafter referred to as the 

‘Act’) inter-alia praying for the following relief: 

“a) pass an order of interim injunction restraining the 
Respondent No. 1 from invoking or encashing the Bank 

Guarantee, bearing No.116214IGPER0114 for INR 

3,80,29,783 (INR Three Crore Eighty Lakh Twenty Nine 

Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Three Only) dated December 

04, 2014 issued by Respondent No.2 on behalf of the 

Petitioner.” 

This is the second round of litigation between the parties.  The earlier 

petition filed by the petitioner, being OMP(I)(COMM) 477/2017, was 

disposed of by this Court vide its order dated 20.11.2017 on the basis of the